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F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Columbia (MO) vs Benedictine (KS) (3/26/2025 at Atchison, KS)

Columbia (MO) (4-4, 4-0) vs. Benedictine (KS) (3-6, 2-
2)
Date: 3/26/2025
Attendance: 0

Score by period 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Columbia (MO) 4 0 2 4 1 11
Benedictine (KS) 1 5 2 2 0 10

Columbia (MO) Scoring:
GOALS: William Rusk 1; Zach Baker 3; Nico Andrews 2; Drake Morrissey 1; Brock Pleis 4;
ASSISTS: William Rusk 3; Zach Baker 1; Kail Mattis 1; Nico Andrews 3;

Benedictine (KS) Scoring:
GOALS: Mac Postel Jr. 2; Luke Reger 1; Jonah Salem 3; Mason Eberle 2; Joey Calabria 2;
ASSISTS: Jacob Meyer 1; Mac Postel Jr. 3; Luke Reger 1; Brayden Hope 1; Harry Milligan 1;

Shots by period 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Columbia (MO) 10 8 7 10 1 36
Benedictine (KS) 7 12 19 11 0 49

Saves by period 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Columbia (MO) 2 6 8 4 0 20
Benedictine (KS) 4 2 1 2 0 9

Ground balls by per 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Columbia (MO) 9 1 4 6 1 21
Benedictine (KS) 8 7 7 7 0 29

Turnovers by per 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Columbia (MO) 8 7 4 7 0 26
Benedictine (KS) 7 5 2 3 0 17

Faceoffs by per 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Columbia (MO) 4-6 2-6 2-5 6-7 1-1 15-25
Benedictine (KS) 2-6 4-6 3-5 1-7 0-1 10-25

Clears by period 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Columbia (MO) 1-3 3-5 5-6 2-5 0-0 11-19
Benedictine (KS) 3-5 3-4 4-4 4-5 0-0 14-18

Extra-man opps 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Columbia (MO) 1-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-4
Benedictine (KS) 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3

Penalties - Columbia (MO) 3/1:30, Benedictine (KS) 4/2:00
Win - Andrew Stapf (3-4-0). Loss - CJ Besuzzi (2-5-0).
Stadium: (Atchison, KS)
Officials: Josh Pound;



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Columbia (MO) vs Benedictine (KS) (3/26/2025 at Atchison, KS)

Columbia (MO) (4-4, 4-0)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

0 Gabe Wiltse 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
15 Andrew Stapf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
27 Nico Andrews 2 3 5 2 2 0 0-0 3 0 1-0:30
36 Isaec Emerson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
4 Zach Baker 3 1 4 7 4 7 0-0 2 2 0-0:00
40 Drake Morrissey 1 0 1 6 1 0 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
6 Cade Musgrave 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
7 Tanner Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
8 Kail Mattis 0 1 1 0 0 4 15-22 2 0 0-0:00
91 Brock Pleis 4 0 4 11 9 1 0-3 2 0 1-0:30

--Substitutes--
2 William Rusk 1 3 4 5 3 3 0-0 1 2 0-0:00
19 Fletcher Wood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
22 Dylan Forbeck 0 0 0 4 1 2 0-0 3 0 1-0:30
99 Adam Spriggs 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0-0:00

Totals 11 8 19 36 20 21 15-25 26 5 3-1:30

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2,3,4,5 Saves
15 Andrew Stapf (3-4-0) 60:12 10 W 0,2,6,8,4 20



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Columbia (MO) vs Benedictine (KS) (3/26/2025 at Atchison, KS)

Benedictine (KS) (3-6, 2-2)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

03 Mac Postel Jr. 2 3 5 8 5 2 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
05 Reed Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
08 Luke Reger 1 1 2 2 1 4 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
14 Charley McGlinn 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 1 4 1-0:30
16 Aidan Nicholson 0 0 0 0 0 3 5-15 2 3 3-1:30
20 Jack Northrup 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 4 0-0:00
27 Mason Eberle 2 0 2 5 4 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
28 Joey Calabria 2 0 2 9 5 4 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
32 Harry Milligan 0 1 1 4 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
34 CJ Besuzzi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
02 Jacob Meyer 0 1 1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
04 Malcom Castronova 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
06 Dom Irving 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
07 Davis McMullen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
09 Gus Irving 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
10 Jonah Salem 3 0 3 10 6 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
11 Charlie Schwartz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
12 James Kinney 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0-0:00
19 Brayden Hope 0 1 1 6 6 1 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
23 Jac Couri 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-9 0 0 0-0:00
26 Wyatt Haverstick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 2 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 3 0 0-0:00

Totals 10 7 17 49 30 29 10-25 17 19 4-2:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2,3,4,5 Saves
34 CJ Besuzzi (2-5-0) 60:12 11 L 0,4,2,1,2 9



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Columbia (MO) vs Benedictine (KS) (3/26/2025 at Atchison, KS)

Scoring Summary:
No. Prd Time Team Type Goal Scorer Assist Home-Vis
1 1 12:27 COLUMBIA PP William Rusk Unassisted 1-0
2 1 09:43 COLUMBIA EV Nico Andrews William Rusk 2-0
3 1 04:35 COLUMBIA EV Zach Baker Unassisted 3-0
4 1 01:20 BENEDICT EV Joey Calabria Unassisted 3-1
5 1 00:40 COLUMBIA EV Nico Andrews Unassisted 4-1
6 2 14:19 BENEDICT EV Mason Eberle Mac Postel Jr. 4-2
7 2 11:28 BENEDICT EV Jonah Salem Harry Milligan 4-3
8 2 05:19 BENEDICT EV Mac Postel Jr. Jacob Meyer 4-4
9 2 02:34 BENEDICT EV Joey Calabria Mac Postel Jr. 4-5
10 2 00:47 BENEDICT EV Mason Eberle Brayden Hope 4-6
11 3 14:13 COLUMBIA EV Brock Pleis Nico Andrews 5-6
12 3 13:57 BENEDICT EV Mac Postel Jr. Luke Reger 5-7
13 3 05:25 BENEDICT EV Jonah Salem Mac Postel Jr. 5-8
14 3 04:10 COLUMBIA PP Brock Pleis William Rusk 6-8
15 4 14:20 BENEDICT EV Luke Reger Unassisted 6-9
16 4 10:42 COLUMBIA EV Drake Morrissey William Rusk 7-9
17 4 06:05 COLUMBIA EV Zach Baker Nico Andrews 8-9
18 4 04:59 BENEDICT EV Jonah Salem Unassisted 8-10
19 4 02:37 COLUMBIA EV Zach Baker Nico Andrews 9-10
20 4 00:33 COLUMBIA EV Brock Pleis Zach Baker 10-10
21 5 03:48 COLUMBIA EV Brock Pleis Kail Mattis 11-10

Penalty Summary:
Prd Time Team Player Min Offense
1 13:02 BENEDICT Aidan Nicholson 0:30 MAN-UP ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2 00:47 COLUMBIA Dylan Forbeck 0:30 MAN-UP TRIPPING
2 00:34 BENEDICT Aidan Nicholson 0:30 MAN-UP SLASHING
3 09:09 COLUMBIA Brock Pleis 0:30 MAN-UP SLASHING
3 04:27 BENEDICT Aidan Nicholson 0:30 MAN-UP INTERFERENCE
3 04:27 BENEDICT Charley McGlinn 0:30 MAN-UP INTERFERENCE
4 12:44 COLUMBIA Nico Andrews 0:30 MAN-UP INTERFERENCE



Columbia vs. Benedictine College
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 1
Columbia (MO) vs Benedictine (KS) (3/26/2025 at Atchison, KS)

Time Play
15:00 Andrew Stapf at goalie for COLUMBIA.
15:00 CJ Besuzzi at goalie for BENEDICT.
15:00 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by COLUMBIA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Zach Baker.
14:40 Shot by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis, SAVE CJ Besuzzi
14:33 Clear attempt by BENEDICT failed.

Turnover by BENEDICT CJ Besuzzi.
14:20 Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Adam Spriggs.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Dylan Forbeck (caused by Luke Reger).
13:40 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Luke Reger.

Turnover by BENEDICT Aidan Nicholson (caused by Zach Baker).
13:30 Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Zach Baker.
13:02 Penalty on BENEDICT Aidan Nicholson (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:45 Shot by COLUMBIA Drake Morrissey HIGH
12:27 GOAL by COLUMBIA William Rusk (MAN-UP) (FIRST GOAL).
12:27 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Jac Couri won by BENEDICT (on faceoff violation).
11:39 Shot by BENEDICT Luke Reger WIDE
11:31 Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Cade Musgrave.
11:04 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA failed.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Cade Musgrave.
11:00 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT CJ Besuzzi.
10:55 Clear attempt by BENEDICT failed.

Turnover by BENEDICT CJ Besuzzi.
10:50 Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis.
10:17 Shot by COLUMBIA Adam Spriggs HIGH

Turnover by COLUMBIA Drake Morrissey (caused by Wyatt Haverstick).
09:59 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Wyatt Haverstick.

Turnover by BENEDICT.
09:43 GOAL by COLUMBIA Nico Andrews, Assist by William Rusk.
09:43 Faceoff Brock Pleis vs Jac Couri won by BENEDICT (on faceoff violation).
09:21 Shot by BENEDICT Jonah Salem WIDE
09:02 Shot by BENEDICT Jacob Meyer WIDE
08:47 Shot by BENEDICT Brayden Hope, SAVE Andrew Stapf
08:43 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA failed.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Fletcher Wood (caused by Mac Postel Jr.).
08:24 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Joey Calabria.
07:44 Shot by BENEDICT Jacob Meyer WIDE

Turnover by BENEDICT Jonah Salem.
07:36 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA good.

Turnover by COLUMBIA William Rusk (caused by Brayden Hope).
06:41 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Drake Morrissey (caused by Charley McGlinn).
05:47 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Charley McGlinn.

Turnover by BENEDICT Charley McGlinn (caused by William Rusk).
05:39 Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA William Rusk.
04:35 GOAL by COLUMBIA Zach Baker.
04:35 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Jac Couri won by COLUMBIA, [04:35] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Kail Mattis.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Kail Mattis (caused by Charley McGlinn).
04:11 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Malcom Castronova.
03:51 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
03:46 Shot by BENEDICT Brayden Hope, SAVE Andrew Stapf
02:40 Shot by COLUMBIA Dylan Forbeck, SAVE CJ Besuzzi
02:36 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Brayden Hope.
02:32 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.

Turnover by BENEDICT Joey Calabria.
01:58 Shot by COLUMBIA William Rusk, SAVE CJ Besuzzi

Turnover by COLUMBIA Dylan Forbeck (caused by Gus Irving).
01:20 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Gus Irving.
01:20 GOAL by BENEDICT Joey Calabria.
01:20 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Jac Couri won by COLUMBIA, [01:20] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Zach Baker.
00:40 GOAL by COLUMBIA Nico Andrews.
00:40 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Jac Couri won by COLUMBIA, [00:40] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Zach Baker.



Time Play
00:01 Shot by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis, SAVE CJ Besuzzi
00:00 End-of-period.



Columbia vs. Benedictine College
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 2
Columbia (MO) vs Benedictine (KS) (3/26/2025 at Atchison, KS)

Time Play
15:00
15:00 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Jac Couri won by BENEDICT (on faceoff violation).
14:19 GOAL by BENEDICT Mason Eberle, Assist by Mac Postel Jr..
14:19 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs James Kinney won by BENEDICT (on faceoff violation).
13:56 Shot by BENEDICT Jonah Salem, SAVE Andrew Stapf
13:20 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA good.
13:07 Shot by COLUMBIA Drake Morrissey HIGH

Turnover by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis.
Turnover by BENEDICT.

12:06 Shot by COLUMBIA William Rusk BLOCKED
12:02 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Davis McMullen.
11:52 Timeout by BENEDICT.
11:33 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
11:30 Shot by BENEDICT Mac Postel Jr., SAVE Andrew Stapf
11:29 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Mac Postel Jr..
11:28 GOAL by BENEDICT Jonah Salem, Assist by Harry Milligan.
11:28 Faceoff Brock Pleis vs Aidan Nicholson won by BENEDICT, [11:28] Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Luke Reger.
10:50 Shot by BENEDICT Harry Milligan, SAVE Andrew Stapf
10:37 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA failed.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Andrew Stapf (caused by Charley McGlinn).
10:32 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Charley McGlinn.
10:22 Shot by BENEDICT Joey Calabria, SAVE Andrew Stapf
10:04 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA good.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Zach Baker (caused by Malcom Castronova).
09:44 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Malcom Castronova.
09:20 Clear attempt by BENEDICT failed.

Turnover by BENEDICT.
08:57 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA good.
08:57 Shot by COLUMBIA Zach Baker WIDE
08:22 Shot by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis, SAVE CJ Besuzzi
07:17 Shot by BENEDICT Brayden Hope, SAVE Andrew Stapf
06:55 Shot by BENEDICT Jacob Meyer HIT CROSSBAR

Turnover by BENEDICT Mac Postel Jr..
06:02 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA failed.

Turnover by COLUMBIA.
05:33 Shot by BENEDICT Brayden Hope, SAVE Andrew Stapf

Turnover by COLUMBIA.
05:19 GOAL by BENEDICT Mac Postel Jr., Assist by Jacob Meyer.
05:19 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Jac Couri won by COLUMBIA, [05:19] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Kail Mattis.
05:07 Timeout by COLUMBIA.
04:16 Shot by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis WIDE
03:52 Shot by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis, SAVE CJ Besuzzi
03:48 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.

Turnover by BENEDICT Luke Reger.
Turnover by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis (caused by Jack Northrup).

03:09 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Joey Calabria.
03:09 Timeout by BENEDICT.
02:34 GOAL by BENEDICT Joey Calabria, Assist by Mac Postel Jr..
02:34 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by BENEDICT, [02:34] Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Aidan Nicholson.

Turnover by BENEDICT Aidan Nicholson.
Turnover by COLUMBIA Dylan Forbeck.

01:33 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
00:47 GOAL by BENEDICT Mason Eberle, Assist by Brayden Hope.
00:47 Penalty on COLUMBIA Dylan Forbeck (TRIPPING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:37 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by COLUMBIA (on faceoff violation).
00:34 Penalty on BENEDICT Aidan Nicholson (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:05 Shot by COLUMBIA Zach Baker HIGH
00:00 Shot by COLUMBIA William Rusk WIDE
00:00 End-of-period.



Columbia vs. Benedictine College
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 3
Columbia (MO) vs Benedictine (KS) (3/26/2025 at Atchison, KS)

Time Play
15:00
14:59 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Jac Couri won by BENEDICT (on faceoff violation).
14:51 Shot by BENEDICT Jonah Salem, SAVE Andrew Stapf
14:48 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA good.
14:13 GOAL by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis, Assist by Nico Andrews, goal number ] for season.
14:13 Faceoff Brock Pleis vs Aidan Nicholson won by BENEDICT, [14:13] Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Luke Reger.
13:57 GOAL by BENEDICT Mac Postel Jr., Assist by Luke Reger.
13:57 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by BENEDICT, [13:57] Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Luke Reger.
13:44 Shot by BENEDICT Mac Postel Jr. WIDE
13:28 Shot by BENEDICT Brayden Hope, SAVE Andrew Stapf
12:58 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA good.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Nico Andrews (caused by Jack Northrup).
12:32 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.

Turnover by BENEDICT Brayden Hope (caused by William Rusk).
11:58 Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Zach Baker.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Nico Andrews (caused by Jack Northrup).
10:59 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
10:53 Shot by BENEDICT Joey Calabria, SAVE Andrew Stapf
10:49 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA good.
09:57 Shot by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis WIDE

Turnover by COLUMBIA Nico Andrews (caused by Jack Northrup).
09:26 Shot by BENEDICT Mason Eberle, SAVE Andrew Stapf
09:19 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Joey Calabria.

Turnover by BENEDICT Luke Reger (caused by Zach Baker).
09:09 Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Cade Musgrave.
09:09 Penalty on COLUMBIA Brock Pleis (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:48 Shot by BENEDICT Joey Calabria BLOCKED
08:45 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Mac Postel Jr..
08:39 Shot by BENEDICT Joey Calabria WIDE
08:35 Shot by BENEDICT Joey Calabria WIDE
08:31 Shot by BENEDICT Mac Postel Jr., SAVE Andrew Stapf
08:26 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA good.
08:05 Timeout by COLUMBIA.
07:05 30-second clock violation by COLUMBIA.
07:00 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
06:03 Shot by BENEDICT Mac Postel Jr. HIGH
05:53 Shot by BENEDICT Jonah Salem, SAVE Andrew Stapf
05:25 GOAL by BENEDICT Jonah Salem, Assist by Mac Postel Jr..
05:25 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by COLUMBIA, [05:25] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Dylan Forbeck.
04:27 Shot by COLUMBIA Zach Baker BLOCKED
04:27 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Team.
04:27 Penalty on BENEDICT Aidan Nicholson (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:27 Penalty on BENEDICT Charley McGlinn (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:10 GOAL by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis (MAN-UP), Assist by William Rusk.
04:10 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by COLUMBIA, [04:10] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Dylan Forbeck.
02:46 Shot by COLUMBIA Dylan Forbeck WIDE
02:35 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
02:05 Shot by BENEDICT Harry Milligan, SAVE Andrew Stapf
01:52 Shot by BENEDICT Jonah Salem WIDE
01:27 Shot by BENEDICT Harry Milligan HIGH
01:12 Shot by BENEDICT Jonah Salem WIDE
00:55 30-second clock violation by BENEDICT.
00:53 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA failed.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Andrew Stapf (caused by Charley McGlinn).
00:43 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Charley McGlinn.
00:34 Shot by BENEDICT Mac Postel Jr. WIDE
00:30 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Joey Calabria.
00:26 Shot by BENEDICT Joey Calabria, SAVE Andrew Stapf
00:17 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA good.
00:02 Shot by COLUMBIA Dylan Forbeck WIDE
00:02 Shot by COLUMBIA William Rusk, SAVE CJ Besuzzi



Time Play
00:00 End-of-period.



Columbia vs. Benedictine College
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 4
Columbia (MO) vs Benedictine (KS) (3/26/2025 at Atchison, KS)

Time Play
15:00
15:00 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by COLUMBIA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Gabe Wiltse.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Gabe Wiltse (caused by Aidan Nicholson).
14:20 GOAL by BENEDICT Luke Reger.
14:20 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by COLUMBIA, [14:20] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Kail Mattis.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Kail Mattis (caused by Aidan Nicholson).
14:08 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Aidan Nicholson.
14:06 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
12:47 Shot by BENEDICT Jonah Salem WIDE
12:44 Penalty on COLUMBIA Nico Andrews (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:21 Shot by BENEDICT Mason Eberle HIT POST
12:13 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Jonah Salem.
12:04 Shot by BENEDICT Harry Milligan HIGH
11:46 Shot by BENEDICT Mac Postel Jr., SAVE Andrew Stapf
11:42 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA good.
10:42 GOAL by COLUMBIA Drake Morrissey, Assist by William Rusk.
10:42 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by COLUMBIA, [10:42] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA William Rusk.
09:47 Shot by COLUMBIA Drake Morrissey BLOCKED
09:44 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Charley McGlinn.
09:40 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
08:38 Shot by BENEDICT Dom Irving WIDE
08:30 Shot by BENEDICT Dom Irving, SAVE Andrew Stapf
08:24 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA failed.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Adam Spriggs (caused by Jacob Meyer).
08:10 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Mason Eberle.
08:03 Shot by BENEDICT Mason Eberle, SAVE Andrew Stapf
07:59 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA failed.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Tanner Jones (caused by Aidan Nicholson).
07:48 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Charlie Schwartz.

Turnover by BENEDICT Charlie Schwartz.
06:54 Shot by COLUMBIA Drake Morrissey HIGH
06:51 Clear attempt by BENEDICT failed.

Turnover by BENEDICT Jack Northrup (caused by Drake Morrissey).
06:05 GOAL by COLUMBIA Zach Baker, Assist by Nico Andrews.
06:05 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by BENEDICT, [06:05] Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Aidan Nicholson.
05:32 Shot by BENEDICT Brayden Hope, SAVE Andrew Stapf
05:22 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA failed.

Turnover by COLUMBIA Tanner Jones.
04:59 GOAL by BENEDICT Jonah Salem.
04:59 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Jac Couri won by COLUMBIA, [04:59] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Zach Baker.
04:52 Shot by COLUMBIA Drake Morrissey WIDE

Turnover by COLUMBIA Zach Baker (caused by Wyatt Haverstick).
04:26 Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Jack Northrup.
04:23 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.

Turnover by BENEDICT Jonah Salem.
03:30 Clear attempt by COLUMBIA good.
02:37 GOAL by COLUMBIA Zach Baker, Assist by Nico Andrews.
02:28 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by COLUMBIA, [02:28] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Kail Mattis.
02:04 Timeout by COLUMBIA.
01:58 Shot by COLUMBIA Zach Baker, SAVE CJ Besuzzi
01:31 Shot by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis, SAVE CJ Besuzzi
01:18 Shot by COLUMBIA Dylan Forbeck WIDE
00:33 GOAL by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis, Assist by Zach Baker.
00:33 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by COLUMBIA, [00:33] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA Zach Baker.

Turnover by COLUMBIA.
00:09 Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
00:05 Shot by BENEDICT Joey Calabria WIDE
00:00 End-of-period.



Columbia vs. Benedictine College
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 5
Columbia (MO) vs Benedictine (KS) (3/26/2025 at Atchison, KS)

Time Play
04:00
04:00 Faceoff Kail Mattis vs Aidan Nicholson won by COLUMBIA, [04:00] Ground ball pickup by COLUMBIA William Rusk.
03:48 GOAL by COLUMBIA Brock Pleis, Assist by Kail Mattis.
03:48 End-of-period.


